Dage I

WASHINGTON, D.C.

THE WNTE HOuSE THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN
LOGATION DATE  APRIL 12, 1088
THE WHITE HOUSE

TME  5:30 a.m. TB¥spay

ouTt

ACTIVITY

10:31

11:02

ﬁl:ZE

11:29

11:33

11:33

12:31
12232

12:38

10:31

10:51

11:03

11:28

11:33

12:31

12:44

The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
The President went to the Oval Office.

The President met with:
Howard H. Baker, Jr., Chief of Staff
Kenneth M. Duberstein, Deputy Chief of Staff

The President met for a national security briefing
withs:

Colin L. Powell, Assistant for National
Security Affairs

John D. Negroponte, Deputy Assistant for
National Security Affairs

Mr. Baker

Mr, Duberstein

The President talked with his Assistant for
Scheduling and Private Sector Initiatives,
Frederick J. Ryan, Jr.

The President met with his Assistant for Press
Relations, Marlin Fitzwater.

The President met with:
Mr. Baker
Mr. Powell
T. Kenneth Cribb, Jr., Assistant for
Domestic Affairs

The President went to the Cabinet Room.

The President participated in a meeting to discuss
foreign policy with a group of conservative
leaders. For a list of attendees, see
APPENDIX "A."

IThe President returned to the Oval Office.

The President had lunch in the Oval Office study.

The President met with his Physician, Dr. John E.
Hutton, Jr.

The President met with:
Frank C. Carlucci, Secretary of Defense
Mr. Baker
Mr. Powell
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Mr. Duberstein

2:03 The President went to the Situation Room.

2:03 2:44 The President participated in a National Security
Planning Group meeting. For a list of atten-
dees, see APPENDIX "B."

2:44 The President returned to the Oval Office.

4:44 4:45 P The President talked with his Deputy Assistant and
Personal Secretary, Kathleen Osborne,

4:47 The President returned to the second floor
Residence.

5:30 The President and the First Lady went to the East
Room.

5:30 5:41 The President and the First Lady hosted a
reception for the Public Broadcasting
Service and its Member Stations.

5:41 The President and the First Lady returned to the
second floor Residence.

7:05 The President had dinner in the study with
Ted Graber, decorator, William Haines
Company, Beverly Hills, California.

9:00 9:04 P The President talked with his son, Michael E.

Reagan.

The President retired.
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